
 

Drinking Water Sample Collection Services 
August 2025 

The following list includes companies providing drinking water sample collection services to public water systems in Ohio. This is not a 
comprehensive list and inclusion on this list does not constitute an endorsement by the Ohio EPA. If you would like to be added to this list, please 
contact a member of the Compliance Staff in the Ohio EPA, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters at (614) 644-2752 or by email at 
anne.speakman@epa.ohio.gov. 

 
Name of Company and Address Contact Name Phone Number Email Address Ohio EPA District Office 

or Counties of Service 
Alliance Technical Group 
3310 Win Street 
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 

Jeff Nottingham (614) 582-4966 Jeffery.Nottingham@AllianceTG.com All of Ohio 

Alloway Laboratory 
1776 Marion Waldo Rd. 
Marion, Ohio 43302 

Julie Bigford (800) 873-2835 julie.bigford@alloway.com All of Ohio 

American Analytical Laboratories, Inc. 
840 S. Main St. 
Akron, Ohio 44311 

Tristan Foltyn (330) 535-1300 tfoltyn@aal-inc.com NEDO, CDO 

B & J Environmental Inc. 
5050 Hoffman Norton Rd. 
Bristolville, Ohio 44402 

Beverly Goodridge 
 

(234) 308-6016   begooder2.0@gmail.com NEDO 

Biosolutions, LLC 
10180 Queens Way #6 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 

Amanda Meitz (440) 708-2999   amanda@biosolutionslab.com NEDO 

Bojhun Environmental Services 
222 South Main St. 
Fostoria, Ohio 44830 

Nichole Jones (419) 436-7066 nichole@bojhun.com All of Ohio 



CETEC Laboratory 
19250 Bagley Rd. Suite 103 
Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130 

Alex Zawolowycz (216) 361-0517 cetec@ceteclaboratory.com NEDO 

Coshocton Environmental Testing, LLC 
  709 Main Street 

Coshocton, Ohio 43812 

Jana Guilliams (740) 622-3328 Cets1@hotmail.com 
 

All of Ohio 

CWM Environmental, Cleveland 
4450 Johnston Parkway, Unit B 
Cleveland, Ohio 44128 

Ron Gribik (216) 663-0808 
ext. 21 

ron.gribik@metirigroup.com All of Ohio 

CWS Environmental 
1394 Bellard Drive 
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 

Matt Ross 
Eric Kurfis  

(419) 352-6870 mross@clnwtr.com 
ekurfis@clnwtr.com 

NWDO 

Easton Water 
Solutions 
1040 South Main 
Street 
Bellefontaine, 
Ohio 43311 

Wes Easton  
Gage Easton 

(937) 592-8379 wes@eastonwater.com 
gage@eastonwater.com 

SWDO, CDO, and NWDO 

Groundwater & Environmental 
Services, Inc. 
8171 Crabapple Avenue NE  
Canton, Ohio 44721 

Brian Klink (800) 267-2549 
ext. 3637 

bklink@gesonline.com All of Ohio 

Jones & Henry Laboratories, Inc. 
2567 Tracy Road 
Northwood, Ohio 43619 

Robert Rill Jr. (419) 666-0411 rrill@jhlaboratories.com All of Ohio 

JG Environmental Inc. 
1525 Harmony Rd. 
Akron, Ohio 44333 

Jennifer Jenkins (330) 606-9249 jgenvironmentalinc@yahoo.com NEDO 
 

Logan County Health District 
310 S. Main Street 
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 

Jenni Mitchell (937) 651-6207 jmitchell@loganhealthohio.gov Logan County and Others as 
Requested 

McGhee's Technical Water Services, 
Inc. (MTWSi) 
2230 James Road, 
Bellville, Ohio 44813 

Holly McGhee (419) 886-4716 holly.mcghee@aol.com 
 

Knox, Morrow, Richland, 
Crawford, Marion, Medina, 
Wayne, Ashland, Stark, 
Holmes, Huron, and Lorain 
 



MASI Environmental Laboratories 
7940 Memorial Drive 
Plain City, Ohio 
43064 OR 
11405 Century Circle W, Cincinnati, Ohio 
45246 

Bridget Troesch (614) 873-4654 bridget@masilabs.com All of Ohio 

Pace Analytical Services, 
LLC 25 Holiday Drive 
Englewood, Ohio 45322 

Daniel Engelhardt 317-727-3333 daniel.engelhardt@pacelabs.com  Columbus, Dayton, and   
Cincinnati areas 

Protech Water System Inc. 
1900 Smith Kramer NE 
Hartville, Ohio 44632 

Ben Sommers 
Calvin Sommers 

Ben (330) 495-0093 
Calvin (330) 437-5924 

protechwater.ben@gmail.com Stark, Summit, Portage, 
Wayne, and other 
counties possible 

Ream & Haager Laboratory 
179 W Broadway 
Dover, Ohio 44622 

Whitney Griffin (330) 343-3711 whitneyg@rhlab.us All of Ohio 

Stone Environmental Engineering & 
Science, Inc. 
3700 Corporate Drive #125 
Columbus, Ohio 43231  

Mary Sharrett  (614) 865-1874 mail@stoneenvironmental.com All of Ohio 

Superior Laboratories 
1075 Amity Rd 
Galloway, Ohio 43119 

Dianna Gossard (614) 870-6826 
(614) 419-2007 
 

superiorlabs@aol.com Franklin, Madison, Union, 
Delaware, Pickaway, 
Fairfield, and Clark 

Tiptop Environmental Services 
4542 E. St. Rt. 73 
Waynesville, Ohio 45068 

Angela Tipton 937-313-2280 at5994@hotmail.com SWDO 

 


